ORDINANCE NO. 586-1999

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF DRY RIDGE, KENTUCKY, SO ESTABLISHING
THE TARIFF, RATE AND CHARGE FOR SANITARY WATER SERVICES PROVIDED
TO ALL CUSTOMERS IN THE CITY OF DRY RIDGE AND AMENDING CITY
OF DRY RIDGE ORDINANCE NO. 553-1997.

WHEREDAS, the tariff and water rates charged to customers of the City
of Dry Ridge must vyield sufficient revenues to pay the costs incurred by
the city to purchase water from the city's suppliers and to maintain the
city's water system and facilities; and

WHEREAS, the cost for water supplied to the City of Dry Ridge has and
will be increased along with the costs of maintaining and operating the city's
municipal water system and facilities so requiring that a change and amendment
to the heretofore established tariff, rates and charges for sanitary water
services provided to the city's water customers be now made to equitably
defer such increased costs among the city's classes of water customers.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF DRY RIDGE AS FOLLOWS:

"SECTION THREE"

Section Three of City of Dry Ridge Ordinance No. 553-1997 heretofore
enacted and ordained is amended as follows:

(2) The minimum water bill shall be Twelwe-Dollars-{$12.00}- -~Fourteen
pDollars ($14.00) for the first two thousand (2,000) gallons or fractions
thereof used each month. The rate of Three-Dellars-{$3-00)--Three Dollars
and Fifty Cents ($3.50) per each 1,000 gallons next consumed up to eight
thousand (8,000) over the 2,000-gallon monthly minimum; and the rate next
of Pwo-Bollars-and-Fifty-Cents-{$2-50}-Three Dollars ($3.00) per each one
thousand gallons, or fractional part thereof, shall apply to all water
consumed in excess of ten thousand {10,000) each month.

"SECTION FOUR"

The tariff, rates and charges for sanitary water services provided to
customers of the City of Dry Ridge as now established and fixed in Section
Three (2) of this Ordinance above, shall be effective upon due passage and
publication of this Ordinance as required by law with such established and
fixed rates being applied to sanitary water consumed by customers beginning
@May 12, 1999, and to be levied, charged and reflected upon customers' bills
issued during the July of 1999 billing.
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FIRST READING: April 19, 1999

SECOND READING: Mav 3, 1999

PASSED, ADOPTED, ORDAINED, APPROVED AND ORDERED PUBLISHED THIS THE 3RD DAY OF

M. [

MAY, 1999.

WILLIAM CULL, MAYOR

ATTEST:

C,Lf?irjm %p N AU

CINDY L. HA , CITY CLERK/TREASURER




